July 2017
R F  C o m p o n e n t s
Balun transformers
Wound SMD
ATB series
ATB2012E-20011 (2.01.20.6mm)
ATB2012-50011 (2.01.21.2mm)
ATB2012E-50011M (2.01.21.0mm)

(11) Disaster prevention/crime prevention equipment
(12) Safety equipment
(13) Other applications that are not considered general-purpose
applications
When designing your equipment even for general-purpose applications, you are kindly requested to take into consideration securing pro-
tection circuit/device or providing backup circuits in your equipment.
REMINDERS
(3/15)
20170711 / rf_balun_atb2012_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
R F  C o m p o n e n t s
Balun transformers
Wound SMD
FEATURES
Chip balun transformer developed for impedance systems; ATB2012E-20011 is for 20 impedance, ATB2012-50011 and ATB2012E-
50011M are for 50 impedance and ATB2012-75011 and ATB2012E-75011M are for 75 impedance.
Input impedance is 20 for ATB2012E-20011, 50 for ATB2012-50011 and ATB2012E-50011M, and 75 for ATB2012-75011 and
ATB2012E-75011M.
The impedance ratio is 1:1.
The frequency band width for ATB2012E-20011 is 13.56MHz (standard IL = 0.75dB), for ATB2012-50011 is 40MHz to 860MHz (stan-
dard IL =1.0dB), for ATB2012E-50011M is 400MHz to 1.8GHz (standard IL = 1.0dB), for ATB2012-75011 is 50MHz to 1.2GHz (standard
IL = 0.8dB) and for ATB2012E-75011M is 400MHz to 1.8GHz (standard IL = 1.0dB).
APPLICATION
TV and mobile device tuners (DVB-T/H, ISDB-T, etc.)
STB / tuner power divider
NFC (Near Field Communication)
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
The storage temperature range is for after the assembly.
Overview of the ATB series
ATB 2012 E - 200 11 - T 06
Series name
L x W dimensions Internal
code
Input impedance
Impedance ratio Packaging style Internal code
(mm) ()
2012 2.0×1.2 E 200 20  11  1:1 T ø180mm reel
ATB 2012 - 500 11 - T 000
Series name
L x W dimensions Input impedance
Impedance ratio Packaging style Internal code
(mm) ()
2012 2.0×1.2 500 50  11  1:1 T ø180mm reel
750 75
ATB 2012 E - 500 11 M - T 01
Series name
L x W dimensions Internal
code
Input impedance
Impedance ratio
Product
internal
Packaging style
Internal
code(mm) ()
2012 2.0×1.2 E 500 50  11  1:1 M T ø180mm reel
750 75
Type
Temperature range
Reel diameter
Package quantity
(pieces/reel)
Individual weight
（mg）
Operating
temperature
(°C)
Storage
temperature
(°C)
ATB2012E-20011 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 ø180mm 4000 5
ATB2012-50011 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 ø180mm 2000 8
ATB2012E-50011M –40 to +85 –40 to +85 ø180mm 2000 8
ATB2012-75011 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 ø180mm 2000 8
ATB2012E-75011M –40 to +85 –40 to +85 ø180mm 2000 8
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details. https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/15)
20170711 / rf_balun_atb2012_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
R F  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the ATB series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 10 to 30s 245°C 5s max.
Natural

CMRR
typ.
DC
resistance
( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)
Rated
voltage
(V)
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
Part No.
13.56 20/20 1.0 20 1.0 200 20 10 ATB2012E-20011-T06
0 5 10 15 20
Frequency(MHz)
5.0
4.0

( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)
Rated
voltage
(V)
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
Withstanding
voltage
(V)
Part No.
typ. max.
40 to 860 50/50 1.0 2.5 20 1.0 200 20 10 125 ATB2012-50011-T000
0 100 400 500 600 700 800 9001000200 300
Frequency(MHz)
6.0
4.0

( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)
Rated
voltage
(V)
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
Withstanding
voltage
(V)
Part No.
typ. max.
400 to 1800 50/50 1.0 2.2 15 0.5 150 20 10 125 ATB2012E-50011M-T01
0 200 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800400 600
Frequency(MHz)
In
se

( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)
Rated
voltage
(V)
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
Withstanding
voltage
(V)
Part No.
typ. max.
50 to 1200 75/75 0.8 1.2 20 0.7 280 20 10 125 ATB2012-75011-T000
0 400 600 800 1000 1200200
Frequency (MHz)
6.0
4.0

( )max.
Rated
current
(mA)
Rated
voltage
(V)
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
Withstanding
voltage
(V)
Part No.
typ. max.
400 to 1800 75/75 1.0 2 15 0.5 150 20 10 125 ATB2012E-75011M-T01
0
1
2
3

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
R F  C o m p o n e n t s
ATB series
Packaging style
REEL DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Type A W1 W2 N
ATB2012E-20011 ø180 13 60 9
ATB2012-50011 ø180 13 60 9
ATB2012E-50011M ø180 13 60 9
ATB2012-75011 ø180 13 60 9
ATB2012E-75011M ø180 13 60 9
Dimensions in mm
Type A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
ATB2012E-20011 1.45±0.1 2.25±0.1 1.55±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 8.0±0.20 0.75±0.05 0.25±0.05
ATB2012-50011 1.4±0.1 2.3±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.25±0.05
ATB2012E-50011M 1.4±0.1 2.3±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.15±0.1 0.2±0.05
ATB2012-75011 1.4±0.1 2.3±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.4±0.1 0.25±0.05
ATB2012E-75011M 1.4±0.1 2.3±0.1 1.5+0.1/0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.15±0.1 0.2±0.05
ø13.0±0.2
ø21.0±0.8
N
2.0±0.5